PERGOLUX

SCREEN S2 3m and 4m Skydance

Use this instructions if you have a:

PERGOLUX Skydance S2 3m/4m




PERGOLUX

INFORMATION

Congratulations and thank you for
choosing a PERGOLUX Product!

To enjoy this product for a long time as well as

for your own and others' safety, please follow the
installation instructions. Before you start assembling
and using the pergola, ensure that all the parts listed
in the manual are delivered and intact. If you need
help with the installation, you can contact us by chat,
phone, e-mail or via our website.

We wish you good luck with the assembling process!
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PERGOLUX

INFORMATION

Having some issues
and need to submit a claim?

If you are faced to an issue with your PERGOLUX
products and needs to submit a claim pleace
read this article:

Complaints and Technical Issues

. Reklamation einreichen. Schritt fur Schritt Anleitung

Submit the claim here:

Submit a request

L.
K113

Anfrage einreichen

Een aanvraag indienen

Enviar una solicitud

CODFE

‘ ' Envoyer une demande

AIE Send oss en henvendelse
A\l 4

4R siicka oss en férfrdgan

Send os en forespgrgsel

An 4
W €
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PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

TOOLS
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PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

ITEMS IN BOX

PN-200001731 PN-200002847
Q 1X ‘ 2X

PN-200001702

2X

PN-200001665

12X

PN-200001660

2X

Pre-assembled part

@ PN-200002586

8x20 4X

- PN-200001666
3

Locker

2X

PN-200001695

These screws are in the package
2 . but should not be used, they are
X . not needed on this model

Pre-assembled part

...........................................................




PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

4 M Skydance

PMS2 CASSETTE

BRACKET KIT

PN-200001710 PMS2 CASSETTE
ASSEMBLY 4M
PN-200001731

PMS2 CASSETTE
BRACKET KIT
PN-200001710

PMS2
SIDE FRAME
PN-200001702




PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

4 M Skydance
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DETAIL A SECTION B-B ~ SECTION E-E
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PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

3 M Skydance

PMS2 CASSETTE

BRACKET KIT

P-ERURELAI0. PMS2 CASSETTE
ASSEMBLY 3M

PMS2 CASSETTE
BRACKET KIT
PN-200001710

PN-200001701

PMS2
SIDE FRAME
PN-200001702




PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

3 M Skydance
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DETAIL A SECTION B-B

SECTION C-C
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PN-200001731

1X

_____

PN-200001695

PN-200001695

PN-200001731
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PN-200001695

2X

PN-200002586

4x

8x20

@

S
PN-200001695 'll

PN-200002586 1 i

1



I PN-200001702
i : i
E T20 safety torx bit E ¥ L 2 X

PN-200001702
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PN-200001702

2X

.....

REMOVE
PN-200001625

REMOVE SIDE

ARM COVER /Aﬂlﬁ
PN-200001645

>
Vs

REMOVE SIDE
ZIP PROFILE

PN-200001660

PN-200001702
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' PN-200001731
1x

o, PN-200001702

| 2X

~ pN-200001731

PN-200001702
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20mm + 2.5mm
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PN-200001666

PN-200001666

8X
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Locker

2X
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/ PN-200001660
el

Screen Fabric '
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PN-200001625

12x

PN-200001645

2X

.................................................................
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PN-200002847

2X
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PN-200001445

12

PN-200001665

12x
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PERGOLUX | SCREEN S2

SM/ 4 M
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